○Product structure：Silicon monolithic integrated circuit ○This product has not designed protection against radioactive rays
.
1/19
TSZ02210-0Q3Q0AZ00160-1-2
© 2013 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
2015.02.04 Rev.002
TSZ22111・14・001

Phase
Gain
Vout [20mV/div]
Vripple=15.0mV
10/19
BD9E151NUX
TSZ02210-0Q3Q0AZ00160-1-2© 2012 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
2015.02.04 Rev.002
TSZ22111・15・001
Application parts list 1
(VIN=12V, VOUT=5V IOUT=1A)
Symbol Value Part name Company comments
[Capacitor]
CVCC 10uF/35V CRM31CB3YA106KA12L MURATA
CSS 0.047uF/25V GRM155B31E473KA87 MURATA
C1 10000pF/50V GRM155B31H103KA88 MURATA
CBST 0.1uF/10V GRM155B31C104KA87 MURATA
CO 47uF/16V GRM32EB31C476KE15L MURATA
[Resistor]
R3 2.7kΩ MCR03 series ROHM
R4 12kΩ MCR03 series ROHM
R5 3kΩ MCR03 series ROHM
[Diode]
D0 - RSX101VA-30 ROHM
[Inductor]
L0 15uH NRS6045T150 TAIYO YUDEN
Application parts list 2 (When load current are light and make a point of total area)
(VIN=12V, VOUT=5V, IOUT=300mA)
Symbol Value Part name Company comments
[Capacitor]
CVCC 10uF/25V GRM188R61E106MA73 MURATA
CSS 0.047uF/25V GRM155B31E473KA87 MURATA
C1 22000pF/50V GRM155B31H223KA12 MURATA
CBST 0.1uF/10V GRM155B31C104KA87 MURATA
CO 22uF/10V GRM21BB31A226ME51 MURATA
[Resistor]
R3 2.2kΩ MCR006 series ROHM
R4 12kΩ MCR006 series ROHM
R5 3kΩ MCR006 series ROHM